date) measured as per the previous GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost as of the transition date.

C. 	 Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations.

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from Previous
GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:
i. 	 Reconciliation of Equity as at April 1, 2017 and March 31, 2018
ii. 	 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2018; and
iii. 	 Material adjustment to Statement of cash flows.
iv.	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance sheet as at March 31, 2018 and April 1, 2017

(i) 	 Reconciliation of Equity
31-Mar-18 1-Apr-17

Total Equity as per previous GAAP  24,584.2  21,604.0
IND AS Adjustments  -  -
Total Equity as per IND AS  24,584.2  21,604.0

Notes to the Financial Statements
(All amounts in Indian Rupees lakhs, except for share data or as otherwise stated)

Mangal Industries Limited

74  |  28th Annual Report 2018-19

ii) 	 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income
31-Mar-18

 Previous GAAP  Effect of transi-
tion to Ind AS  As per Ind AS

Income
Revenue from operations  79,819.19  -  -
Less: Excise duty  2,152.62

 77,666.57  2,152.62  79,819.19
Other income  1,088.43  -  1,088.43
Total Income  78,755.01  2,152.62  80,907.63
EXPENSES
Cost of materials consumed  51,962.12  -  51,962.12
Excise duty  -  2,152.62  2,152.62
(Increase)/ Decrease in inventories of stock in trade, WIP and finished goods (1,179.72) 0.00 (1,179.72)
Purchase of stock in trade  289.13  289.13
Employee benefits expense  7,885.76  -189.18  7,696.58
Finance costs  2,089.58  2,089.58
Depreciation and amortisation expenses  2,844.90  2,844.90
Other expenses   9,376.33  9,376.33
Total expenses  73,268.09  1,963.44  75,231.52

Profit before tax  5,486.92  189.18  5,676.10
Tax expense
Current Tax  1,140.00  -  1,140.00
MAT Credit taken (6.61) 6.61  -
Deferred tax 529.94 (18.23)  511.71
Adjustment of tax relating to earlier periods (77.09)  77.09  -

 1,586.24  65.47  1,651.72
Profit  for the year  3,900.68  123.71  4,024.39
Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Re-measurement gains (losses) on defined benefit plans  - (189.18) (189.18)
Income tax effect  -  65.47  65.47
Other comprehensive income for the year  - (123.71) (123.71)
Total comprehensive income for the year  3,900.68  -  3,900.68
(iii) 	 There were no material differences between the Statement of cash flows presented under Ind AS and the Previous GAAP.

iv) 	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance sheet as at March 31, 2018 and April 1, 2017
 March 31, 2018  April 1, 2017

 Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

 Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  39,661.33  -  39,661.34  35,761.59  -  35,761.59
Capital work in progress  3,278.59  -  3,278.59  2,669.72  -  2,669.72
Other Intangible Asset  27.72  -  27.72  37.06  -  37.06
Financial Asset  -   -
   (i) Investment  133.98  -  133.98  136.26  -  136.26
   (ii) Loan  345.20  -  345.20  255.53  -  255.53
Other non-current assets  233.26  -  233.26  246.08  -  246.08

 43,680.08  -  43,680.09  39,106.24  -  39,106.24
Current assets
Inventories  10,272.61  -  10,272.61  8,883.87  -  8,883.87
Financial assets
   (i) Trade receivables  9,945.06  -  9,944.71  8,158.47  -  8,158.47
   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents  33.79  -  33.79  12.06  -  12.06

Notes to the Financial Statements
(All amounts in Indian Rupees lakhs, except for share data or as otherwise stated)

28th Annual Report 2018 -19  |  75

Notes to the Financial Statements
(All amounts in Indian Rupees lakhs, except for share data or as otherwise stated)

   (iii) Bank balance other than above  178.27  -  178.27  143.03  -  143.03
   (iii) Other Financial asset  837.23  -  837.23  761.70  -  761.70
Current Tax Asset  14.40  -  14.40  -  -  -
Other current assets  2,488.91  -1,117.99  1,371.25  2,965.41  -1,034.70  1,930.71

 23,770.27  -1,117.99  22,652.26  20,924.54  -1,034.70  19,889.84

Total Assets  67,450.35  -1,117.99  66,332.35  60,030.78  -1,034.70  58,996.08

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  1,390.39  -  1,390.39  1,394.66  -  1,394.66
Other Equity  24,584.22  -  24,584.21  21,604.01  -  21,604.01

 25,974.61  -  25,974.60  22,998.68  -  22,998.68
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings  7,660.84  -  7,660.84  11,786.37  -  11,786.37
Long term Provisions  407.88  -  407.88  270.11  -  270.11
Deferred Tax Liabilities  3,447.71  -1,117.99  2,329.72  2,917.77  -1,034.70  1,883.07

 11,516.43  -1,117.99  10,398.44  14,974.25  -1,034.70  13,939.55
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
   (i) Borrowings  11,508.97  -  11,508.97  9,111.66  -  9,111.66
   (ii) Trade Payables

 27.41  -  27.41  35.62  -  35.62
 10,915.53  -  10,915.53  5,403.13  -  5,403.13

   (iii) Other financial liabilities  6,508.93  -  6,508.93  6,156.43  -  6,156.43
Current tax liabilities  -  -  -  20.40  -  20.40
Provisions  47.48  -  47.48  23.27  -  23.27
Other current liabilities  950.98  -  950.98  1,307.35  -  1,307.35

 29,959.31  -  29,959.30  22,057.86  -  22,057.86
Total Equity and Liabilities  67,450.35  -1,117.99  66,332.34  60,030.78  -1,034.70  58,996.08
Notes to the reconciliations
i) 	 Under previous GAAP, actuarial gains and losses were recognised in profit or loss. Under Ind AS, the actuarial

gains and losses form part of remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability / asset which is recognised in other
comprehensive income. Consequently, the tax effect of the same has also been recognised in other comprehensive
income under Ind AS instead of profit or loss. The actuarial losses for the year ended March 31, 2018 were INR
189.18 lacs and tax effect thereon INR 65.47 lacs. This change does not affect the total equity, but there is a